

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA: HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.17561 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	09.07.2025	<u>RRN,J</u> Notice before admission. Sri D. Ravishankar, learned Standing Counsel for ECIL appearing for respondents takes notices. List on 06.08.2025. Till filing of the counter, there shall be interim stay of all further proceedings in pursuance of the advertisement No.7/2025, dated 16.05.2025 for recruitment of technical Grade-B posts, issued by respondent No.5. <u>RRN,J</u> Bdr	Transferred to IO Folder before corrections.